Horizontal spindles
Vertical spindles
IS
SUE 2
12mm Rotary Encoders with LED Illuminated Spindles
and optional momentary action switches
E12 Series
Introduction

Encoder output clockwise rotation Encoder output counter clockwise
rotation
Order codesLED Characteristics
Control Knobs
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
Shaft rotation CW
terminals A-C
Encoder output
terminals B-C
detent position if reqd
phase A
phase B
24 pulses per 360 deg
E12  * * * * ** **
Rotary encoder
12 mm (incremental)
Mounting orientation
V = vertical spindle
H = horizontal spindle
Detents
N = none
24 = 24 detents
Spindle, length ‘L’ without switch
24 = 24 mm SPLINED spindle
Spindle, length ‘L’ with switch
25 = 25 mm SPLINED spindle
Spindle type
S = splined
LED colour without switch
R = red
G = green
B = blue
LED colours with switch
BG = blue and green
BO = blue and orange
GR = green and red
Optional switch
/S = with switch
blank = without switch
Diameter Height Part No.
10.2 14.2 P1014
Diameter Height Part No.
15 12.5 P1513
Diameter Height Part No.
18.5 18.7 P1919
Diameter Height Part No.
15.6 17.1 P1617
Transparent body, white cap without indicator
Diameter Height Part No.
10.2 14.2 P1014A
Transparent body, white cap with indicator
Transparent body
Transparent body
Black body, transparent top
Reverse current:  [IR] = 10µA   [VR] = 5V
Reverse voltage:  5V
Operating temperature:  – 40°C to +85°C
Emitted
colour
Power
dissipation
DC forward
current
VF   at IF=20mA
Max Typical
Blue 100mW 20mA 3.5V 2.5V